Town of Montville Town Council Special Meeting Agenda February 24, 2022, 6:00 p.m. Montville Town Hall – Town Council Chambers

All persons in attendance must wear a face mask if not fully vaccinated and remain six feet from others.

Comments will only be accepted at times designated for public comment by the Chair of the meeting. The Montville Town Council Rules of Procedure, decorum, timeliness and suitability shall be followed and enforced.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Remarks from the public relating to matters on the agenda with a three-minute limit
- 5. New Business
 - a. **THE TOWN OF MONTVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES** to approve and adopt the ordinance titled "Ordinance Amending Chapter 130 Ordinance 2012-001 Voting Districts" as heard at the Public Hearing held on Thursday, February 24, 2022 at 5:30 p.m. in Town Council Chambers at Montville Town Hall. (Councilor McNally)
 - b. **THE TOWN OF MONTVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES** to amend Resolution #2022-09 and to refund the amended list of taxes due to overpayments and corrections in the amount of \$7,099.59 (seven thousand ninety-nine dollars and fifty-nine cents) as requested by the Tax Collector. (Councilor McNally)
 - c. THE TOWN OF MONTVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES to approve the proposed list of expenditures related to the American Rescue Plan funds, as recommended by the COVID-19 Impact Study Committee. (Councilor Mandler)
- 8. Remarks from the Public with a three-minute limit
- 9. Remarks from the Councilors and the Mayor
- 10. Adjournment